Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Tuesday 17 March 2020 10:00 am - 12:00 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Contribution of the United Nations Environment Assembly to the High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development.
- 3. Other matters.
- 4. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Tuesday 17 March 2020 10:00 am - 12:00 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H.E. Mr. Fernando Coimbra, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representative, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Brazil, will open and chair the meeting.

2. Contribution of the United Nations Environment Assembly to the High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development.

In accordance with the mandate provided in paragraph 3 of the UNEA resolution 3/3, the Committee will be invited to consider a draft contribution of the UN Environment Assembly to the 2020 High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development, drafted by the UNEP Secretariat, which highlights how best to accelerate action and achieve transformative pathways so as to realize the decade of action for achieving the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development. It is expected that a revised document will be submitted after the meeting for integration in the High Level Political Forum.

3. Other matters.

The meeting will discuss any other matters related to its work.

4. Closing of the meeting

The meeting is expected to close at 12:00 pm.